6.1 COMPENSATION FOR BASIC SERVICES 

For Basic Services as described in §3.1 and §3.2, Owner shall compensate Design Professional on the 
following basis (designate only one of the following options): 

☐ Stipulated or Lump Sum Fee. The amount of [One Million Four Hundred Thirty Thousand 
One Hundred Forty Nine ] dollars ($[1,430,149]). This amount equals [%] percentage of the 
preliminary budget estimate. 

☐ Hourly with NTE Fee. The actual cost of the sum of the following, up to a maximum of [insert 
NTE amount]: 

a. Design Professional’s personnel at the hourly rates listed in Exhibit B.